
ALPHABETICAL LISTING OF REPRESENTED ENTITIES, GOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS AGENTS AND PERSONS COMMUNICATING WITH THE 
GENERAL PUBLIC  -  SUMMARY OF EXPENDITURES BY CATEGORY
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1868 PUBLIC AFFAIRS LLC - 
AMENDMENT

L1-A 2/17/15 436,044.40411,743.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 4,301.40 0.00 0.00 0.00

AARP NJL1-L 2/10/15 1,645,217.00249,000.00 0.00 193,212.00 195.00 1,198,627.00 4,183.00 0.00 0.00

ACE GROUP NORTH AMERICAL1-L 2/13/15 55,365.723,342.45 52,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23.27 0.00

ACTAVIS INCL1-L 2/12/15 55,258.5010,000.00 28,908.50 0.00 15,175.00 175.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00

ADVOCACY & MANAGEMENT GROUP - 
AMENDMENT

L1-A 4/6/15 494,800.00450,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 2,400.00 12,400.00 0.00 0.00

ADVOCATES FOR CHILDREN OF NJ - 
AMENDMENT

L1-L 4/9/15 33,207.332,829.83 24,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,750.00 3,627.50 0.00 0.00

AETNA INCL1-L 2/17/15 223,287.5554,000.00 129,600.00 0.00 38,811.00 96.00 780.55 0.00 0.00

AFT ASSOCIATES LLC - AMENDMENTL1-A 2/13/15 347,777.00337,777.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

ALCATEL LUCENTL1-L 2/18/15 34,000.000.00 34,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

ALLERGAN INCL1-L 2/11/15 42,000.000.00 42,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

ALLIANCE FOR AMERICAN 
MANUFACTURING

L1-L 2/12/15 4,066.282,619.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 947.15 0.00 0.00

ALLIANCE OF AUTOMOBILE 
MANUFACTURERS

L1-L 2/18/15 557,841.860.00 156,620.26 0.00 0.00 401,221.60 0.00 0.00 0.00

ALLSTATE NJ INSURANCE COL1-L 2/11/15 138,955.0072,615.00 50,000.00 0.00 15,625.00 0.00 715.00 0.00 0.00

ALMAN GROUP LLCL1-A 2/13/15 176,500.00150,000.00 0.00 26,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

ALTRIA CLIENT SERVICES INC & ITS 
AFFILIATES

L1-L 2/13/15 363,138.429,539.00 120,000.00 0.00 9,137.50 222,101.93 1,302.49 1,057.50 0.00

ALZHEIMERS ASSN GREATER NJ 
CHAPTER

L1-L 2/10/15 6,522.004,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,622.00 0.00 0.00

AMERESCO, INCL1-L 2/13/15 85,000.000.00 60,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY ACTION 
NETWORK

L1-L 2/9/15 127,070.9788,900.00 32,400.00 0.00 0.00 2,836.01 2,934.96 0.00 0.00

AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION OF 
NJ

L1-L 2/17/15 61,794.6610,812.50 50,400.00 0.00 0.00 142.63 439.53 0.00 0.00
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AMERICAN DIABETES ASSNL1-L 2/17/15 7,377.164,906.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,133.37 336.92 0.00 0.00

AMERICAN HEART ASSNL1-L 2/17/15 23,807.908,342.90 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 465.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

AMERICAN INSURANCE ASSNL1-L 2/12/15 75,000.000.00 75,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP 
INC

L1-L 2/17/15 78,000.000.00 78,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

AMERICAN LITTORAL SOCIETYL1-L 2/24/15 106,050.0083,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 6,500.00 1,550.00 0.00 0.00

AMERICAN PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSN 
OF NJ

L1-L 2/13/15 48,985.000.00 48,985.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

AMERICANS FOR PROSPERITYL1-G 2/12/15 227,537.510.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 227,537.51 0.00 0.00 0.00

AMERIGROUP NEW JERSEY INCL1-L 2/10/15 107,708.0950,233.88 42,000.00 5,250.00 9,230.00 275.00 719.21 0.00 0.00

AMERIHEALTH HMO 
INC/AMERIHEALTH INSURANCE CO OF 
NJ

L1-L 2/12/15 20,490.005,800.00 0.00 0.00 14,690.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

AMGENL1-L 2/6/15 8,599.778,091.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 131.00 377.50 0.00 0.00

ANHEUSER-BUSCH COS NJL1-L 2/19/15 81,645.6017,645.60 64,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

ANTI-POVERTY NETWORK OF NEW 
JERSEY INC THE

L1-L 2/6/15 1,466.001,024.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 280.00 162.00 0.00 0.00

APPLE INCL1-L 2/13/15 59,115.693,839.00 55,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.69 0.00 0.00

ARC OF NJL1-L 2/5/15 17,525.0015,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,175.00 350.00 0.00 0.00

ARCHER & GREINER PCL1-A 2/18/15 272,208.28272,208.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

ARCHER PUBLIC AFFAIRS LLCL1-A 2/17/15 292,551.28292,551.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

ASSN OF NJ ENVIRONMENTAL 
COMMISSIONS (ANJEC)

L1-L 2/18/15 4,813.993,576.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,100.00 137.21 0.00 0.00

ASSOCIATED CONSTRUCTION 
CONTRACTORS OF NJ - AMENDMENT

L1-L 2/17/15 94,884.4786,357.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,981.92 3,545.55 0.00 0.00

ASSOCIATION ASSOCIATES INC - 
AMENDMENT

L1-A 2/17/15 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

ASSOCIATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL 
AUTHORITIES

L1-L 2/20/15 44,170.005,070.00 31,180.00 1,000.00 0.00 6,848.00 72.00 0.00 0.00

ASSOCIATION OF INDEPENDENT 
COLLEGES & UNIVERSITIES IN NJ - 
AMENDMENT

L1-L 2/25/15 71,355.5048,375.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 9,480.50 1,500.00 0.00 0.00
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ASSOCIATON OF GLOBAL 
AUTOMAKERS

L1-L 2/9/15 5,257.643,110.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,147.64 0.00 0.00

ASTRAZENECA PHARMACEUTICALS LPL1-L 2/9/15 116,900.0062,500.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,400.00 0.00 0.00

AT&TL1-L 2/10/15 244,744.1156,410.00 174,000.00 9,384.00 0.00 4,547.34 402.77 0.00 0.00

ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRICL1-L 2/11/15 449,514.00171,894.00 267,438.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,182.00 0.00 0.00

ATLANTIC HEALTH SYSTEM - 
AMENDMENT

L1-L 2/18/15 247,546.5811,200.00 179,034.58 0.00 57,312.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

AUTISM NJ INCL1-L 2/13/15 67,011.230.00 67,011.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

AXA EQUITABLE LIFE INSURANCE CO - 
AMENDMENT

L1-L 2/17/15 72,167.750.00 72,167.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION - 
AMENDMENT

L1-L 2/13/15 60,674.823,380.31 56,875.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 419.51 0.00 0.00

BARCLAYS CAPITAL INC - AMENDMENTL1-L 2/11/15 32,063.7032,063.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

BARNABAS HEALTH SYSTEM - 
AMENDMENT

L1-L 2/19/15 258,708.0054,000.00 120,000.00 0.00 84,708.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

BAYER CORP - AMENDMENTL1-L 2/10/15 103,255.714,671.23 28,800.00 0.00 69,541.64 52.84 190.00 0.00 0.00

BAYONNE MEDICAL CENTERL1-L 2/13/15 262,303.880.00 255,000.00 0.00 7,303.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

BECKERMANL1-A 1/22/15 27,910.0024,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 410.00 0.00 0.00

BERKELEY COLLEGE - AMENDMENTL1-L 2/6/15 164,360.0061,000.00 60,500.00 20,000.00 16,905.00 2,455.00 3,500.00 0.00 0.00

BEVAN MOSCA GIUDITTA & ZARILLOL1-A 2/13/15 112,350.00102,500.00 0.00 5,500.00 0.00 4,350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

BIONJ INC - AMENDMENTL1-L 2/18/15 18,113.400.00 18,113.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

BLOOM ENERGY CORPL1-L 1/6/15 71,100.0010,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00

BRACH EICHLER GOVERNMENT 
AFFAIRS LLC

L1-A 1/30/15 536,400.87530,659.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,741.66 0.00 0.00 0.00

BRISTOL MYERS SQUIBB COL1-L 2/11/15 60,601.981,709.23 0.00 0.00 58,892.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

BUCKEYE CLIENT SERVICES LLCL1-A 2/17/15 10,330.004,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 330.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00

BURTON TRENT PUBLIC AFFAIRS LLC - 
AMENDMENT

L1-A 4/27/15 468,700.00468,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

C&L PARTNERS LLCL1-A 4/6/15 5,000.005,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

CA INCL1-L 2/4/15 92,550.0043,750.00 48,000.00 0.00 0.00 125.00 675.00 0.00 0.00
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CAESARS ENTERTAINMENT OPERATING 
CO INC

L1-L 2/9/15 257,500.00107,500.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

CAMMARANO LAYTON AND 
BOMBARDIERI PARTNERS LLC

L1-A 2/13/15 1,154,950.00967,000.00 0.00 39,100.00 0.00 148,850.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

CAPITAL HEALTH SYSTEM INCL1-L 1/13/15 90,000.000.00 90,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

CAPITAL IMPACT GROUPL1-A 2/17/15 566,292.90465,000.00 0.00 65,000.00 0.00 28,092.90 8,200.00 0.00 0.00

CAREPOINT HEALTHPLANS LLC - 
AMENDMENT

L1-L 2/10/15 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

CASINO ASSN OF NJ INC - AMENDMENTL1-L 2/11/15 175,500.000.00 175,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

CATHOLIC HEALTHCARE PARTNERSHIP 
OF NJ

L1-L 2/10/15 47,210.0025,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,426.00 784.00 0.00 0.00

CELGENE CORPL1-L 2/9/15 60,000.000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

CENTER FOR CONSUMER FREEDOML1-G 2/17/15 25,150.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE SOUTHERN 
NJ

L1-L 2/5/15 28,756.7326,682.50 0.00 0.00 220.00 1,400.65 453.58 0.00 0.00

CHEMISTRY COUNCIL OF NJL1-L 2/13/15 258,594.00230,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 4,220.00 4,374.00 0.00 0.00

CHILDRENS AID & FAMILY SERVICESL1-L 2/17/15 4,777.154,722.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 54.50 0.00 0.00 0.00

CHILDRENS HOSPITAL OF 
PENNSYLVANIA

L1-L 2/27/15 152,733.0046,775.00 50,000.00 0.00 55,958.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

CHRIST HOSPITAL - AMENDMENTL1-L 2/13/15 86,874.970.00 55,000.00 0.00 31,874.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

CIGNAL1-L 2/18/15 217,500.0017,000.00 87,500.00 0.00 113,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

CISCO SYSTEMS INCL1-L 2/12/15 53,532.000.00 53,532.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

CLAUDINE M LEONE ESQL1-A 2/24/15 85,652.0082,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,652.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

CLEAR CHANNEL OUTDOORL1-L 2/17/15 60,291.500.00 60,291.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

COLLEGE BOARD - AMENDMENTL1-L 2/27/15 12,650.008,650.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00

COMCAST CORPL1-L 2/12/15 398,738.0490,000.00 301,738.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.00

COMMERCE & INDUSTRY ASSN OF NJ - 
AMENDMENT

L1-L 2/13/15 140,230.00135,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,230.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00

COMMUNITY HEALTH LAW PROJECTL1-L 1/8/15 46,534.0016,208.00 24,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,326.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

COMPASSION & CHOICESL1-L 2/6/15 103,069.73549.12 100,950.36 0.00 0.00 984.80 585.45 0.00 0.00
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CONTINENTAL AIRLINES INC UNITED 
CONTINENTAL HOLDINGS INC

L1-L 2/4/15 120,108.2874,000.00 45,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,108.28 0.00 0.00

COOPER HEALTH SYSTEML1-L 2/13/15 327,487.2057,400.00 223,152.20 0.00 46,935.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

COOPER LEVENSON LAW OFFICEL1-A 2/19/15 10,336.0410,336.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

COVANTA ENERGY LLC (FORMERLY 
COVANTA ENERGY CORP)

L1-L 2/13/15 153,985.147,012.51 134,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,972.63 0.00 0.00

CPV SHORE LLCL1-L 2/23/15 125,220.000.00 125,220.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

CSC HOLDINGS LLCL1-L 2/17/15 347,583.4010,700.00 334,736.08 1,070.00 0.00 700.00 377.32 0.00 0.00

CSX TRANSPORTATION INCL1-L 1/28/15 80,108.228,535.43 67,235.87 0.00 1,950.00 1,000.00 1,386.92 0.00 0.00

CUSTOM ELECTRONIC DESIGN & 
INSTALLATION ASSOC

L1-L 2/6/15 46,763.675,603.73 34,132.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,027.82 0.00 0.00

DEBORAH HEART & LUNG CENTERL1-L 2/13/15 59,005.6022,125.00 36,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 880.60 0.00 0.00

DECOTIIS FITZPATRICK & COLE LLPL1-A 2/17/15 39,768.2039,587.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 181.20 0.00 0.00

DEFINITIVE GOVT RELATIONSL1-A 2/11/15 33,044.1626,650.00 0.00 4,200.00 0.00 2,194.16 0.00 0.00 0.00

DELTA DENTAL OF NJ INC - 
AMENDMENT

L1-L 2/9/15 73,082.0018,704.00 54,081.00 0.00 0.00 125.00 172.00 0.00 0.00

DELTA DEVELOPMENT GROUP INCL1-A 2/6/15 9,305.979,293.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.18 0.00 0.00

DEVELCOM FUNDING LLCL1-L 4/27/15 176,000.000.00 176,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DEVRY UNIVERSITYL1-L 2/12/15 52,727.800.00 52,727.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DILWORTH PAXSON LLPL1-A 2/17/15 2,979.002,979.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DONALD SICO & CO LLCL1-A 2/9/15 265,796.00265,796.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DRUG POLICY ALLIANCEL1-L 2/18/15 138,580.0019,300.00 60,000.00 4,850.00 0.00 53,730.00 700.00 0.00 0.00

DUANE MORRIS GOVT STRATEGIES LLCL1-A 2/13/15 112,481.18109,316.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 768.92 2,396.09 0.00 0.00

DUPONT (EI) DUPONT DE NEMOURS & 
CO

L1-L 2/11/15 166,450.7050,000.00 109,500.00 0.00 6,950.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EAST ORANGE GENERAL HOSPITALL1-L 2/13/15 97,732.980.00 97,732.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT 
LLC

L1-A 2/17/15 150,000.00127,500.00 0.00 22,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EDGE CONSULTINGL1-A 2/13/15 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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EDISON PROPERTIES LLC - 
AMENDMENT

L1-L 4/13/15 28,585.000.00 28,585.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EDUCATION LAW CENTER INC - 
AMENDMENT

L1-L 4/8/15 30,563.0029,942.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 621.00 0.00 0.00

EISAI INCL1-L 2/4/15 30,435.00901.00 0.00 0.00 28,782.00 20.00 732.00 0.00 0.00

ENGINEERS LABOR EMPLOYER 
COOPERATIVE - AMENDMENT

L1-L 2/13/15 219,794.7284,534.41 0.00 40,500.00 0.00 93,184.19 1,576.12 0.00 0.00

ENTERPRISE HOLDINGSL1-L 1/12/15 152,917.0050,117.00 90,000.00 0.00 12,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EQUIPMENT LEASING & FINANCE 
ASSOC

L1-L 2/9/15 400.00400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EQUUS CAPITAL PARTNERS LTDL1-L 2/17/15 70,000.000.00 70,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

ERM GOVT AFFAIRS INCL1-A 4/2/15 38,500.0037,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXCELLENCE IN EDUCATION 
NATIONAL INC

L1-L 2/19/15 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXELON GENERATION CO LLCL1-L 2/11/15 194,565.64294.55 190,580.36 3,471.93 0.00 0.00 218.80 0.00 0.00

EXPRESS SCRIPTS HOLDING COL1-L 2/12/15 149,859.5012,527.76 126,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 500.00 831.74 0.00 0.00

EXXON MOBIL CORPL1-L 2/13/15 93,660.10447.10 93,213.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FAIR SHARE HOSPITALS 
COLLABORATIVE - AMENDMENT

L1-L 3/6/15 95,000.0060,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00

FIRSTENERGY/JERSEY CENTRAL 
POWER & LIGHT

L1-L 2/17/15 525,051.20403,725.60 112,325.60 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FLORIO PERRUCCI STEINHARDT & 
FADER LLC

L1-A 2/17/15 60,871.7447,054.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,817.52 0.00 0.00 0.00

FMR LLCL1-L 2/13/15 30,000.000.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FORWARD NJL1-G 2/13/15 61,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 61,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP - AMENDMENTL1-A 2/20/15 392,007.50392,007.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FOX SHUFFLER / RIVER CROSSING 
STRATEGY GROUP - AMENDMENT

L1-A 4/9/15 701,500.00701,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FOY PUBLIC AFFAIRS GROUPL1-A 3/4/15 27,654.0027,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 654.00 0.00 0.00

FUEL MERCHANTS ASSN OF NJ - 
AMENDMENT

L1-L 2/13/15 200,157.00155,190.00 0.00 39,448.00 0.00 2,515.00 3,004.00 0.00 0.00

GABEL ASSOCIATESL1-A 1/5/15 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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GARDEN STATE COALITION OF 
SCHOOLS

L1-L 2/18/15 68,526.0058,500.00 6,076.00 0.00 0.00 3,950.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

GARDEN STATE EQUALITY ACTION 
FUND - AMENDMENT

L1-L 2/17/15 485.00485.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

GENENTECH INC A MEMBER OF THE 
ROCHE GROUP

L1-L 2/13/15 81,475.0015,350.00 66,125.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

GENERAL MOTORS LLCL1-L 2/13/15 77,619.300.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 17,619.30 0.00 0.00 0.00

GENOVA BURNS LLCL1-A 2/13/15 140.00140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

GEORGE HARMS CONSTRUCTION CO 
INC

L1-L 1/20/15 60,847.200.00 60,000.00 0.00 847.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

GIBBONS PCL1-A 2/18/15 1,011,265.19877,387.00 0.00 133,878.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

GILEAD SCIENCES INCL1-L 2/11/15 77,708.210.00 77,708.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

GLAXOSMITHKLINEL1-L 1/15/15 95,819.7413,115.38 72,000.00 0.00 7,500.00 1,404.16 1,800.20 0.00 0.00

GLOBAL MARKET STRATEGIES INCL1-A 2/17/15 60,600.0050,000.00 0.00 7,200.00 0.00 300.00 3,100.00 0.00 0.00

GLUCKWALRATH LLPL1-A 2/12/15 70,000.0070,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

GOLDMAN SACHS & COL1-L 2/17/15 1,000.001,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

GOLDMAN SACHS GROUP INCL1-L 2/17/15 892.00892.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

GOOGLE INC - AMENDMENTL1-L 5/19/15 48,151.000.00 48,079.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 72.00 0.00

GOTHAM GOVERNMNET RELATIONS - 
AMENDMENT

L1-A 4/9/15 11,050.0011,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

GREATER ATLANTIC CITY CHAMBER 
OF COMMERCE

L1-L 2/13/15 25,875.000.00 25,875.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

GREENMAN-PEDERSEN INC - 
AMENDMENT

L1-L 2/17/15 96,000.000.00 96,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

GTECH CORPL1-L 2/27/15 100,000.000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

HACKENSACK UNIVERSITY MEDICAL 
CENTER - AMENDMENT

L1-L 2/18/15 220,666.0092,400.00 78,000.00 0.00 50,266.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

HAMILTON PUBLIC AFFAIRS, LLC - 
AMENDMENT

L1-A 2/11/15 143,627.10140,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,627.10 0.00 0.00 0.00

HARRIS CORPORATION - AMENDMENTL1-L 2/24/15 91,104.750.00 91,104.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

HARTFORD INVESTMENT 
MANAGEMENT CO (HIMCO)

L1-L 1/8/15 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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HARTZ MOUNTAIN INDUSTRIES INCL1-L 2/13/15 52,755.000.00 52,755.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

HDR ENGINEERING INCL1-L 2/13/15 79,758.960.00 79,758.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

HEALTH MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS INCL1-L 2/12/15 65,846.1010,000.00 54,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,846.10 0.00 0.00

HEALTH PROFESSIONALS & ALLIED 
EMPLOYEES

L1-L 2/6/15 176,873.2671,187.88 30,220.20 13,155.50 0.00 59,929.15 2,380.53 0.00 0.00

HEALTHCARE DISTRIBUTION 
MANAGEMENT ASSN

L1-L 2/9/15 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

HEALTHCARE INSTITUTE OF NJL1-L 2/11/15 367,306.44249,893.00 14,996.00 0.00 63,033.00 35,876.05 3,508.39 0.00 0.00

HESS CORPL1-L 2/12/15 124,000.000.00 124,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

HIGH POINT PREFERRED INSURANCE 
CO

L1-L 2/5/15 67,328.332,702.68 42,000.00 0.00 22,210.75 299.50 115.40 0.00 0.00

HILL WALLACK GOVERNMENT AFFAIRSL1-A 2/12/15 15,000.0015,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

HNTB CORPORATIONL1-L 2/13/15 110,000.000.00 59,000.00 51,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

HOBOKEN STRATEGY GROUPL1-A 2/17/15 258,400.00258,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

HOBOKEN UNIVERSITY MEDICAL 
CENTER - AMENDMENT

L1-L 2/13/15 111,575.600.00 55,000.00 0.00 56,575.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

HOLT PUBLIC AFFAIRSL1-A 2/10/15 27,690.0027,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 301.90 388.10 0.00 0.00

HONEYWELL INTL INCL1-L 2/11/15 780,000.000.00 780,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

HORIZON BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF 
NJ

L1-L 2/17/15 483,493.90266,249.80 156,000.00 18,000.00 22,750.00 5,986.60 14,507.50 0.00 0.00

HUMANE SOCIETY OF THE UNITED 
STATES

L1-L 2/13/15 21,000.0020,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

HUNTERDON HEALTHCAREL1-L 1/6/15 120,000.0090,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

IMPACT NJ LLCL1-A 2/17/15 550,994.87529,300.36 0.00 200.00 0.00 11,773.60 9,720.91 0.00 0.00

INDEPENDENT ENERGY PRODUCERS OF 
NJ (IEPNJ)

L1-L 2/17/15 257,596.000.00 257,596.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

INDEPENDENT INSURANCE AGENTS & 
BROKERS OF NJ INC

L1-L 3/10/15 39,823.50600.00 39,000.00 0.00 0.00 223.50 0.00 0.00 0.00

INDEPENDENT PHARMACY ALLIANCEL1-L 2/12/15 93,723.9039,000.00 0.00 14,850.00 425.00 38,958.90 490.00 0.00 0.00

INGLESINO PEARLMAN WYCISKALA & 
TAYLOR LLC

L1-A 2/17/15 17,300.0017,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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INSPIRA HEALTH NETWORKL1-L 2/17/15 126,387.0050,000.00 48,000.00 0.00 26,387.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00

INSURANCE COUNCIL OF NJ INCL1-L 2/11/15 108,240.0092,828.00 0.00 10,549.00 0.00 2,613.00 2,250.00 0.00 0.00

INTERNATIONAL COUNCIL OF 
SHOPPING CENTERS

L1-L 2/17/15 45,000.000.00 45,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE 
CO - AMENDMENT

L1-L 2/12/15 36,000.000.00 36,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

INTERNATIONAL GAME TECHNOLOGY 
(IGT)

L1-L 2/9/15 60,000.000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

INTERSTATE OUTDOOR ADVERTISING 
LP

L1-L 1/28/15 55,500.000.00 55,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

ISSUES MGMT LLCL1-A 2/13/15 137,500.00130,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 900.00 600.00 0.00 0.00

JAMES P WATKINSL1-A 1/20/15 45,631.0043,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,030.00 1,101.00 0.00 0.00

JERSEYCAN: THE NJ CAMPAIGN FOR 
ACHIEVEMENT NOW

L1-L 2/17/15 66,229.371,743.19 59,500.00 2,270.92 0.00 2,483.74 231.52 0.00 0.00

JFK HEALTH SYSTEML1-L 2/13/15 82,860.0079,076.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,784.00 0.00 0.00

JNESO DISTRICT COUNCIL 1 IUOE 
AFL-CIO

L1-L 2/23/15 259,166.20242,685.00 0.00 0.00 16,476.00 5.20 0.00 0.00 0.00

JOHNSON & JOHNSONL1-L 2/10/15 33,724.1733,056.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 66.29 357.19 244.69 0.00

JP MORGAN CHASE & COL1-L 2/12/15 29,077.2814,000.00 15,077.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NAL1-L 2/17/15 3,920.003,850.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 60.00 0.00 0.00

JS GOVERNMENT RELATIONSL1-A 2/17/15 35,100.0035,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

JSULLIVAN ASSOCIATESL1-A 1/30/15 4,745.004,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 370.00 375.00 0.00 0.00

KALEXANDER ASSOCIATES LLCL1-A 2/17/15 3,035.462,946.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 89.46 0.00 0.00

KATZ GOVT AFFAIRS LLCL1-A 2/17/15 410,933.00400,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,790.00 6,000.00 143.00 0.00

KAUFMAN ZITA GROUP LLCL1-A 2/17/15 734,440.00662,050.00 0.00 39,600.00 0.00 7,785.00 25,005.00 0.00 0.00

KENNEDY HEALTH SYSTEML1-L 2/17/15 89,150.0050,000.00 37,150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00

KEYWOOD STRATEGIES LLCL1-A 2/9/15 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

KOLLURI GROUP LLCL1-A 2/11/15 251,729.00232,974.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,755.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00

KOMJATHY & KEAN LLCL1-A 2/12/15 502,421.06445,200.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 12,221.06 15,000.00 0.00 0.00

KPMG LLPL1-A 1/26/15 3,615.003,390.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 225.00 0.00 0.00

Page 9 of 18
This summary data reflects the information as reported on the Annual Lobbying reports covering calendar year 2014, received as of 5:00 p.m. on June 16, 2015.



 DATEFORM IN HOUSE 
SALARIES

COMPENSATION 
PAID TO OUTSIDE 

AGENTS

SUPPORT 
PERSONEL

ASSESMENTS 
MEMBERSHIP FEES 

& DUES

COMMUNICATION 
EXPENSES

TRAVEL & 
LODGING

BENEFIT 
PASSING

TOTAL 
EXPENDITURES

*REIMBURSED 
BENEFITS

FILER

LAURENTI CONSULTANTS LLC - 
AMENDMENT

L1-A 4/9/15 115,951.51109,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,951.47 2,000.04 0.00 0.00

LAURIE A CLARK LEGIS - SERVEL1-A 2/17/15 160,941.87157,639.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,301.99 0.00 0.00 0.00

LEARNING ALLY INCL1-L 2/17/15 12,825.0012,650.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

LEGAL SERVICES OF NJ - AMENDMENTL1-L 5/6/15 58,607.0028,607.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

LEON J ZIMMERMANL1-A 2/12/15 110,200.0093,279.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,480.00 2,441.00 0.00 0.00

LEUKEMIA AND LYMPHOMA SOCIETYL1-L 2/9/15 1,700.941,648.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 52.64 0.00 0.00

LOHMAN ASSOCIATES INCL1-A 2/9/15 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

MAINLINE INVESTMENT PARTNERS, 
LLC

L1-L 2/17/15 37,500.000.00 37,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

MANAGEMENT & GOVT RESOURCES 
INC

L1-A 1/7/15 104,362.4665,000.00 0.00 25,240.00 0.00 5,618.10 8,504.36 0.00 0.00

MARCUS GROUP INC - AMENDMENTL1-A 2/17/15 5,516.925,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.92 0.00 0.00

MARY COMFORT CONSULTING LLCL1-A 3/4/15 50,000.0050,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

MATTHEW N. GRELLER, ESQ., LLCL1-A 1/12/15 62,183.9660,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,096.30 1,087.66 0.00 0.00

MAXIMUS INCL1-L 2/13/15 92,000.000.00 92,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

MBI GLUCKSHAW - AMENDMENTL1-A 2/17/15 2,105,630.001,985,000.00 0.00 85,000.00 0.00 35,630.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

MC2 PUBLIC AFFAIRS LLCL1-A 1/7/15 151,097.20110,662.48 0.00 27,800.00 0.00 6,016.00 6,618.72 0.00 0.00

MCCARTER & ENGLISH LLPL1-A 1/14/15 13,226.6012,954.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 215.62 56.25 0.00 0.00

MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGEL1-A 2/17/15 4,659.944,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 659.94 0.00 0.00

MEAD JOHNSON NUTRITION CO; MEAD 
JOHNSON & CO LLC - AMENDMENT

L1-L 2/5/15 43,416.041,050.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,366.04 0.00 0.00

MEDICAL SOCIETY OF NJL1-L 2/2/15 125,405.7155,582.87 42,000.00 19,736.21 0.00 4,500.00 3,586.63 0.00 0.00

MEDICAL TRANSPORTATION ASSN OF 
NJ

L1-L 2/17/15 75,250.000.00 70,000.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

MENTAL HEALTH ASSN IN NJ - 
AMENDMENT

L1-L 4/8/15 24,869.6922,953.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 460.00 1,456.69 0.00 0.00

MENTOR NETWORK THEL1-L 2/17/15 41,550.000.00 41,550.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP & ITS 
AFFILIATES

L1-L 2/13/15 254,486.5035,375.00 60,000.00 0.00 159,111.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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MERCURY PUBLIC AFFAIRSL1-A 2/17/15 47,823.1447,212.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 523.00 88.14 0.00 0.00

MERRILL LYNCH PIERCE FENNER & 
SMITH INC

L1-L 1/29/15 4,106.083,928.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 177.51 0.00 0.00

METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE CO 
(METLIFE)

L1-L 2/13/15 99,537.0012,000.00 66,084.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 1,453.00 0.00 0.00

MJ STRATEGIES LLCL1-A 2/17/15 11,450.0011,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 450.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

MONMOUTH OCEAN HOSPITAL 
SERVICE CORP (MONOC)

L1-L 1/22/15 10,533.00458.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 75.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

MONMOUTH UNIVERSITYL1-L 2/13/15 39,920.0020,480.00 0.00 11,597.00 6,696.00 784.00 363.00 0.00 0.00

MORGAN STANLEY & CO LLC - 
AMENDMENT

L1-L 2/11/15 17,410.6716,098.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,312.52 0.00 0.00

MWW GROUP - AMENDMENTL1-A 2/12/15 667,084.30614,288.00 0.00 35,000.00 0.00 1,379.30 16,087.00 330.00 330.00

NAIOP NJ CHAPTERL1-L 2/13/15 199,094.1971,775.00 126,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,319.19 0.00 0.00 0.00

NATIONAL ASSN OF REALTORSL1-G 2/10/15 6,475.330.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,475.33 0.00 0.00 0.00

NATIONAL ASSN OF WATER COS  NJ 
CHAPTER

L1-L 2/18/15 3,035.000.00 3,035.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NATIONAL COUNCIL ON ALCOHOLISM 
& DRUG DEPENDENCY-NJ

L1-L 1/14/15 7,900.007,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 800.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

NATIONAL FEDERATION OF 
INDEPENDENT BUSINESS

L1-L 2/11/15 97,513.0083,000.00 0.00 11,275.00 0.00 2,588.00 650.00 0.00 0.00

NATIONAL PORK PRODUCERS COUNCILL1-L 2/17/15 50,400.000.00 38,400.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NATIONAL RAILROAD PASSENGER 
CORPORATION (AMTRAK) - 
AMENDMENT

L1-L 2/17/15 58,857.803,451.00 55,406.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NATIONAL RIFLE ASSN OF AMERICAL1-L 2/10/15 1,992.891,651.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 341.73 0.00 0.00

NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE 
COUNCIL

L1-L 2/13/15 6,104.375,329.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 774.90 0.00 0.00

NATURE CONSERVANCY - AMENDMENTL1-L 4/6/15 55,937.929,745.04 0.00 0.00 43,000.00 1,700.00 740.88 752.00 446.00

NEW BRUNSWICK DEVELOPMENT CORPL1-L 2/9/15 20,000.000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NISON CONSULTINGL1-A 2/12/15 106,135.79106,035.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NJ ACADEMY OF FAMILY PHYSICIANSL1-L 2/24/15 46,000.000.00 46,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NJ ACADEMY OF OPHTHALMOLOGYL1-L 2/17/15 61,250.000.00 56,000.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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NJ ALLIANCE FOR ACTION INC - 
AMENDMENT

L1-L 4/7/15 8,429.245,429.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NJ AMERICAN WATER CO. INC. - 
AMENDMENT

L1-L 4/7/15 165,071.002,821.00 162,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NJ ASSN FOR HEALTH PHYSICAL 
EDUCATION RECREATION & DANCE 
(NJAHPERD)

L1-L 2/3/15 22,000.000.00 22,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NJ ASSN FOR JUSTICEL1-L 2/13/15 250,400.00165,000.00 0.00 45,000.00 0.00 40,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NJ ASSN OF COMMUNITY PROVIDERSL1-L 2/17/15 86,127.8758,725.00 24,000.00 0.00 85.15 2,951.31 366.41 0.00 0.00

NJ ASSN OF HEALTH CARE FACILITIES 
D/B/A HEALTH CARE ASSN OF NJ

L1-L 2/12/15 183,561.04177,000.01 0.00 0.00 500.00 5,582.20 478.83 0.00 0.00

NJ ASSN OF HEALTH PLANSL1-L 2/17/15 131,565.0026,286.96 100,033.73 1,102.00 0.00 1,944.63 2,197.68 0.00 0.00

NJ ASSN OF MENTAL HEALTH & 
ADDICTION AGENCIES INC

L1-L 2/17/15 9,124.978,500.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 624.71 0.00 0.00

NJ ASSN OF MORTGAGE 
BROKERS/MORTGAGE BANKERS

L1-L 2/13/15 82,500.0045,000.00 36,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00

NJ ASSN OF MUTUAL INSURANCE COS - 
AMENDMENT

L1-L 2/12/15 22,500.000.00 22,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NJ ASSN OF REALTORSL1-L 2/12/15 386,231.63275,495.61 34,800.00 0.00 0.00 49,747.21 26,188.81 0.00 0.00

NJ ASSN OF SCHOOL ADMINISTRATORSL1-L 2/4/15 88,034.0065,280.00 0.00 18,704.00 0.00 4,050.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NJ ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS ISSUES 
MOBILIZATION PAC

L1-G 2/11/15 153,702.400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 153,675.64 26.76 0.00 0.00

NJ BANKERS ASSNL1-L 2/9/15 222,330.00133,185.00 72,000.00 5,069.00 126.00 5,762.00 6,188.00 0.00 0.00

NJ BUILDERS ASSNL1-L 2/17/15 296,952.18268,869.25 0.00 20,590.76 220.00 4,179.19 3,092.98 0.00 0.00

NJ BUSINESS & INDUSTRY ASSNL1-L 2/13/15 280,581.22240,964.11 0.00 0.00 600.00 14,457.40 24,559.71 0.00 0.00

NJ CAMPS GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS 
PROJECT

L1-L 2/24/15 36,000.000.00 36,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NJ CATHOLIC CONFERENCEL1-L 2/17/15 107,778.0335,061.46 69,079.00 0.00 0.00 2,928.00 709.57 0.00 0.00

NJ CHAPTER NATIONAL WASTE & 
RECYCLING ASSOC

L1-L 2/9/15 10,475.009,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 475.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00

NJ CITIZEN ACTIONL1-L 2/13/15 38,697.3619,612.98 0.00 11,236.42 0.00 5,848.00 1,999.96 0.00 0.00

NJ CIVIL JUSTICE INSTITUTEL1-L 2/17/15 238,735.97131,000.00 96,000.00 0.00 0.00 9,623.76 2,112.21 0.00 0.00
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NJ COALITION FOR BATTERED WOMENL1-L 2/20/15 2,764.002,614.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00 30.00 0.00 0.00

NJ COALITION OF AUTOMOTIVE 
RETAILERS INC (NJCAR)

L1-L 2/13/15 224,842.0488,449.00 135,054.45 0.00 635.00 703.59 0.00 0.00 0.00

NJ CONFERENCE OF MAYORS - 
AMENDMENT

L1-L 2/17/15 25,099.990.00 25,099.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NJ CONSERVATION FOUNDATIONL1-L 2/17/15 233,499.00173,763.00 0.00 0.00 48,000.00 2,477.00 9,259.00 0.00 0.00

NJ CREDIT UNION LEAGUEL1-L 2/17/15 66,097.7310,616.73 54,000.00 0.00 905.00 576.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NJ DENTAL ASSNL1-L 2/5/15 114,382.0096,900.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,310.00 1,172.00 0.00 0.00

NJ EDUCATION ASSN - AMENDMENTL1-L 4/6/15 351,600.49246,035.95 0.00 53,977.78 0.00 39,365.76 12,164.11 56.89 0.00

NJ ENERGY COALITIONL1-L 2/13/15 47,900.000.00 47,400.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NJ FOOD COUNCIL - AMENDMENTL1-L 4/7/15 191,761.2966,071.00 121,632.29 0.00 0.00 1,795.00 2,263.00 0.00 0.00

NJ GASOLINE C-STORE AUTOMOTIVE 
ASSOCIATION

L1-L 2/18/15 59,400.0020,000.00 0.00 35,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,400.00 0.00 0.00

NJ HOSPITAL ASSNL1-L 2/17/15 489,804.16408,462.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 19,857.14 1,485.02 0.00 0.00

NJ INSTITUTE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE INCL1-L 2/11/15 16,371.0413,728.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,081.56 1,561.02 0.00 0.00

NJ LABORERS EMPLOYERS 
COOPERATION & EDUCATION TRUST

L1-L 1/5/15 65,385.0060,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,934.00 1,551.00 0.00 0.00

NJ LAND TITLE ASSNL1-L 1/26/15 60,544.060.00 60,544.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NJ LAND TITLE INSURANCE RATING 
BUREAU

L1-L 1/26/15 21,710.000.00 21,710.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NJ LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIESL1-L 2/6/15 513,406.78399,618.61 0.00 68,493.20 0.00 43,468.07 1,826.90 0.00 0.00

NJ LIBRARY ASSNL1-L 2/12/15 19,618.2518,126.60 0.00 634.84 0.00 40.00 816.81 0.00 0.00

NJ MANUFACTURERS INSURANCE 
GROUP - AMENDMENT

L1-L 2/12/15 264,262.04250,330.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,201.44 11,730.60 0.00 0.00

NJ NATURAL GASL1-L 2/5/15 34,591.004,041.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 550.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NJ PRESS ASSNL1-L 2/17/15 50,404.000.00 50,404.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NJ PRINCIPALS & SUPERVISORS ASSNL1-L 2/18/15 156,182.71136,120.00 0.00 14,729.00 0.00 5,333.71 0.00 0.00 0.00

NJ RETAIL MERCHANTS ASSNL1-L 2/17/15 140,197.8991,140.00 38,500.00 5,880.00 0.00 3,093.57 1,584.32 0.00 0.00

NJ RIGHT TO LIFE - AMENDMENTL1-L 1/28/15 30,555.9221,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,375.92 0.00 180.00 0.00

NJ SOCIETY OF CPAS - AMENDMENTL1-L 2/17/15 209,243.00153,351.00 48,110.00 0.00 2,940.00 375.00 4,467.00 0.00 0.00
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NJ STATE AFL-CIO - AMENDMENTL1-L 4/14/15 112,313.0099,985.00 0.00 0.00 890.00 5,095.00 6,098.00 245.00 35.00

NJ STATE BAR ASSNL1-L 2/17/15 140,497.7255,000.00 41,077.42 34,780.00 0.00 8,701.37 938.93 0.00 0.00

NJ STATE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE - 
AMENDMENT

L1-L 4/10/15 164,059.00137,700.00 0.00 8,500.00 3,990.00 13,869.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NJ STATE FUNERAL DIRECTORS ASSNL1-L 3/3/15 138,622.5183,445.71 54,447.36 0.00 440.00 289.44 0.00 0.00 0.00

NJ STATE POLICEMENS BENEVOLENT 
ASSN INC - AMENDMENT

L1-L 4/8/15 139,950.00135,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,950.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NJ UTILITIES ASSN - AMENDMENTL1-L 4/20/15 31,801.0230,634.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,167.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NJ WORK ENVIRONMENT COUNCILL1-L 2/9/15 26,550.0020,895.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,100.00 555.00 0.00 0.00

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS CORPL1-L 2/11/15 203,915.8665,746.36 72,000.00 0.00 66,169.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NW FINANCIAL GROUP LLCL1-L 2/3/15 53,497.550.00 53,497.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NY LIFE INSURANCE COMPANYL1-L 2/5/15 508.63440.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 68.63 0.00 0.00

NY SHIPPING ASSN INC - AMENDMENTL1-L 3/6/15 64,605.6661,581.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,024.00 0.00 0.00

OPTIMUS PARTNERS LLCL1-A 2/12/15 1,118,636.001,118,636.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

ORACLE AMERICA INCL1-L 2/13/15 60,000.000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OTSUKA AMERICA PHARMACEUTICAL 
INC

L1-L 2/11/15 25,896.173,416.67 21,920.00 0.00 0.00 22.50 537.00 0.00 0.00

PALISADES SAFETY & INSURANCE 
ASSN

L1-L 2/5/15 67,328.332,702.68 42,000.00 0.00 22,210.75 299.50 115.40 0.00 0.00

PAO CONNECT LLC - AMENDMENTL1-A 4/6/15 20,000.0020,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

PARKER MCCAY PA - AMENDMENTL1-A 2/11/15 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

PATHWAYS GOVT RELATIONS LLCL1-A 2/18/15 142,094.58123,749.00 0.00 10,400.00 0.00 5,054.32 2,891.26 0.00 0.00

PEARLMAN MIRANDA LLCL1-A 2/17/15 280,742.94280,742.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

PFIZER INCL1-L 2/12/15 234,464.7442,509.00 52,250.00 0.00 138,765.00 453.40 487.34 0.00 0.00

PHILLIPS 66L1-L 1/28/15 72,140.000.00 60,000.00 0.00 12,140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

PINELANDS PRESERVATION ALLIANCE 
- AMENDMENT

L1-L 4/10/15 46,711.0027,279.00 0.00 5,693.00 0.00 13,304.00 435.00 0.00 0.00

PLANNED PARENTHOOD ACTION FUND 
OF NJ

L1-L 2/10/15 15,000.000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF CENTRAL & 
GRTR NRTHRN NJ INC

L1-L 2/13/15 2,127.781,577.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 250.00 0.00 0.00

PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF SOUTHERN 
NJ

L1-L 2/19/15 190.00124.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 66.00 0.00 0.00

PORZIO GOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS LLCL1-A 2/17/15 419,120.00348,721.00 0.00 35,515.00 0.00 32,436.00 2,448.00 0.00 0.00

PPL SERVICES CORP - AMENDMENTL1-L 2/20/15 104,190.640.00 90,026.15 0.00 14,164.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

PRIMERICA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANYL1-L 2/10/15 10,000.000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

PRINCETON PUBLIC AFFAIRS GROUP 
INC - AMENDMENT

L1-A 3/16/15 3,695,789.743,272,069.00 0.00 369,376.00 0.00 37,709.00 16,457.00 178.74 96.74

PRINGLE QUINN ANZANO PCL1-A 2/18/15 239,000.00185,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 14,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

PROGRESSIVE DRIVE INSURANCE OF 
NJ/PROGRESSIVE GARDEN STATE 
INSURANCE CO

L1-L 2/3/15 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURERS ASSN 
OF AMERICA

L1-L 2/11/15 148,004.0068,000.00 80,004.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

PRUDENTIAL FINANCIAL INC - 
AMENDMENT

L1-L 2/18/15 716,339.81549,535.00 90,000.00 56,000.00 9,900.00 10,904.81 0.00 0.00 0.00

PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE CO OF 
AMERICA

L1-L 2/17/15 108,535.25106,590.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,945.25 0.00 0.00

PUBLIC AFFAIRS MGMT GROUP LLCL1-A 2/12/15 30,000.0030,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

PUBLIC POWER ASSN OF NJL1-L 2/10/15 7,669.847,135.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.19 524.92 0.00 0.00

PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISE 
GROUP(PSEG/PSE&G/PSEG POWER/PSEG 
SERVICE CORP)

L1-L 2/18/15 530,177.40109,920.00 328,504.40 0.00 0.00 90,643.00 1,110.00 0.00 0.00

PUBLIC STRATEGIES IMPACT LLCL1-A 2/13/15 2,447,667.762,190,000.00 0.00 212,105.00 0.00 39,820.00 5,742.76 0.00 0.00

QUALCARE ALLIANCE NETWORK INCL1-L 1/15/15 88,300.001,300.00 87,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

RAI SERVICES COL1-L 2/13/15 137,529.240.00 118,035.19 0.00 0.00 19,494.05 0.00 0.00 0.00

RECKITT BENCKISER 
PHARMACEUTICALS INC

L1-L 2/9/15 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

REED SMITH LLP - AMENDMENTL1-A 2/18/15 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

RIKER DANZIG SCHERER HYLAND & 
PERRETTI LLP

L1-A 2/17/15 522,849.18413,565.87 0.00 86,564.53 0.00 22,141.31 577.47 0.00 0.00

ROCKLAND ELECTRIC COL1-L 12/24/14 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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ROSEMONT ASSOCIATES LLCL1-A 2/18/15 152,675.00151,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 525.00 350.00 0.00 0.00

RT MCCRAY ASSOCIATES - 
AMENDMENT

L1-A 2/12/15 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

S THOMAS GAGLIANO ASSOCIATESL1-A 2/3/15 36,827.0030,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 627.00 1,200.00 0.00 0.00

S4 GROUP LLCL1-A 3/3/15 60,585.0060,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 585.00 0.00 0.00

SALMON VENTURES LIMITEDL1-A 2/13/15 90,050.0080,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 2,050.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00

SANOFI USL1-L 2/10/15 103,609.0115,061.23 88,314.50 0.00 0.00 23.84 209.44 0.00 0.00

SEIU LOCAL 32BJL1-L 2/10/15 671.22671.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

SELECTIVE INSURANCE CO OF 
AMERICA

L1-L 2/18/15 25,996.9510,000.00 9,096.95 0.00 6,250.00 0.00 650.00 0.00 0.00

SETON HALL UNIVERSITYL1-L 2/12/15 49,848.8919,642.00 2,000.00 7,683.80 18,721.00 1,000.00 802.09 0.00 0.00

SHORE MEDICAL CENTERL1-L 2/12/15 90,000.000.00 90,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

SILLS CUMMIS & GROSS PCL1-A 2/17/15 4,173.004,173.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

SMITH PIZZUTILLO  LLCL1-A 2/17/15 515,150.00490,000.00 0.00 14,000.00 0.00 10,500.00 650.00 0.00 0.00

SOMERSET DEVELOPMENT LLCL1-L 2/13/15 74,500.000.00 74,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

SOUTH JERSEY INDUSTRIESL1-L 2/18/15 62,631.2429,277.00 11,812.49 0.00 0.00 19,386.75 2,155.00 0.00 0.00

ST LUKES UNIVERSITY HEALTH 
NETWORK

L1-L 2/13/15 76,108.0010,000.00 48,302.00 0.00 16,956.00 750.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

STATE FARM INSURANCE COSL1-L 2/13/15 206,741.2840,150.00 164,829.00 0.00 0.00 1,280.08 482.20 0.00 0.00

STATE HOUSE STRATEGIESL1-A 2/13/15 51,108.0050,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,108.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

STATE STREET ASSOCIATESL1-L 2/12/15 256,158.000.00 21,500.00 0.00 227,500.00 3,600.00 3,558.00 0.00 0.00

STATEWIDE PARENT ADVOCACY 
NETWORK (SPAN)

L1-L 2/13/15 13,780.0010,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,280.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00

STONY BROOK-MILLSTONE 
WATERSHED ASSN

L1-L 2/13/15 4,287.273,971.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 315.92 0.00 0.00

SUCCESS GROUP LLCL1-A 2/17/15 145,000.00120,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00

SUNEDISON LLC - AMENDMENTL1-L 2/17/15 50,903.0431,005.27 5,652.50 0.00 14,000.00 40.00 205.27 0.00 0.00

SUNRUNL1-L 2/9/15 28,764.003,580.50 24,900.00 0.00 0.00 283.50 0.00 0.00 0.00

TD BANK US HOLDING COMPANYL1-L 2/11/15 62,580.000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,580.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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TESLA MOTORS - AMENDMENTL1-L 4/6/15 152,818.021,560.00 150,758.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00

TICKETNETWORK - AMENDMENTL1-L 2/18/15 35,652.084,344.81 28,872.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,435.02 0.00 0.00

TONIO BURGOS & ASSOCIATES OF NJ 
LLC - AMENDMENT

L1-A 4/6/15 232,868.00227,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,868.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOROK GROUP LLCL1-A 1/30/15 210,990.00200,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 6,690.00 1,300.00 0.00 0.00

TRUMP ENTERTAINMENT RESORTSL1-L 2/13/15 52,960.800.00 52,960.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TRUST FOR PUBLIC LAND THEL1-L 1/9/15 12,507.0011,177.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,330.00 0.00 0.00

TTP GOVT RELATIONS INCL1-A 3/9/15 227,529.00227,529.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

UNITARIAN UNIVERSALIST 
LEGISLATIVE MINISTRY OF NJ

L1-L 2/11/15 7,274.284,445.00 0.00 1,677.00 0.00 780.73 371.55 0.00 0.00

UNITED HEALTHCARE SERVICES INCL1-L 2/11/15 155,512.995,651.38 126,000.00 0.00 23,551.85 29.02 280.74 0.00 0.00

UNITED NJ SANDY HOOK PILOTS 
BENEVOLENT ASSN

L1-L 2/12/15 28,187.290.00 28,187.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

UNITED SERVICES AUTOMOBILE ASSN 
(USAA)

L1-L 2/11/15 43,918.045,043.04 0.00 0.00 38,375.00 250.00 250.00 0.00 0.00

UTILITY & TRANSPORTATION 
CONTRACTORS ASSN

L1-L 2/10/15 208,040.6281,000.00 117,800.00 0.00 1,550.00 4,802.54 2,888.08 0.00 0.00

VAN WAGNER GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS 
LLC

L1-A 2/12/15 25,000.0025,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

VERIZON NJL1-L 2/17/15 719,985.68200,175.00 510,625.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,185.68 0.00 0.00

VIRGINIA PLAZAL1-A 2/10/15 1,200.001,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

VIRTUA HEALTH INCL1-L 2/13/15 247,305.9691,798.53 155,087.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 420.19 0.00 0.00

VMWARE INCL1-L 2/12/15 32,500.000.00 32,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

WAKEFERN FOOD CORPL1-L 2/13/15 16,550.0015,000.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00 350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

WAL-MART STORES INCL1-L 2/4/15 73,135.821,135.82 72,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

WALGREEN CO - AMENDMENTL1-L 2/11/15 138,397.693,407.69 108,000.00 0.00 26,990.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

WAWA INCL1-L 2/13/15 230,634.000.00 230,634.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

WELLCARE HEALTH PLAN INCL1-L 2/9/15 158,550.0156,150.01 0.00 15,000.00 87,000.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00

WILLIAMS COMPANIES - AMENDMENTL1-L 4/21/15 245,000.000.00 245,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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 DATEFORM IN HOUSE 
SALARIES

COMPENSATION 
PAID TO OUTSIDE 

AGENTS

SUPPORT 
PERSONEL

ASSESMENTS 
MEMBERSHIP FEES 

& DUES

COMMUNICATION 
EXPENSES

TRAVEL & 
LODGING

BENEFIT 
PASSING

TOTAL 
EXPENDITURES

*REIMBURSED 
BENEFITS

FILER

WINDELS MARX LANE & MITTENDORF 
LLP - AMENDMENT

L1-A 2/27/15 109,345.93108,901.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 444.17 0.00 0.00 0.00

WOLFF & SAMSON PC - AMENDMENTL1-A 2/19/15 30,540.0030,540.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

WOLFF & SAMSON PUBLIC AFFAIRS LLCL1-A 2/17/15 222,683.75222,309.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 374.75 0.00 0.00

WOODLYNNE ASSOCIATES LLCL1-A 2/10/15 41,500.0035,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,500.00 0.00 0.00

XEROX BUSINESS SERVICES, LLC AND 
ITS AFFILIATES

L1-L 2/13/15 180,000.000.00 180,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 GRAND TOTALS $58,873,945.78 $907.74$35,020,969.52 $15,224,476.46 $2,336,249.08 $2,009,850.23 $3,734,963.32 $544,154.08 $3,283.09

   BENEFIT PASSING includes both itemized and non-itemized benefits but does not include reimbursements (see *Reimbursed Benefits).
* Reimbursed Benefits are not part of the TOTAL EXPENDITURES figure.
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